
Fresno State (4-2) -vs- California (4-0)
01/24/2026 at Berkeley, CA (Spieker Aquatics Complex)

 
 

 

Date: 01/24/2026
Time: 3:30 PM
Site: Berkeley, CA
Venue: Spieker Aquatics Complex

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Fresno State 3 3 0 5 11
California 6 3 5 1 15

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:36 FS G Kira Anderson
1st 7:22 CAL G Despoina Drakotou
1st 6:15 FS G Riaan Bryant
1st 5:50 CAL G-E Feline Voordouw
1st 4:55 FS G Riaan Bryant
1st 3:19 CAL G Rosalie Hassett
1st 2:29 CAL G Feline Voordouw
1st 1:56 CAL G-P Abbi Magee
1st 0:26 CAL G Holly Dunn
2nd 5:24 CAL G Rosalie Hassett
2nd 4:42 CAL G Despoina Drakotou
2nd 4:32 FS G Hailey Andress
2nd 4:20 CAL G Despoina Drakotou
2nd 1:13 FS G Ashley Williams
2nd 0:41 FS G-E Riaan Bryant
3rd 6:09 CAL G-P Rosalie Hassett
3rd 5:26 CAL G Feline Voordouw
3rd 3:29 CAL G Rosalie Hassett
3rd 2:43 CAL G Nieve Courtney
3rd 1:52 CAL G Julianne Snyder
4th 7:07 FS G Caitlyn Mossman
4th 5:33 FS G Kira Anderson
4th 4:17 CAL G Marina Brown
4th 2:55 FS G Hailey Andress
4th 0:41 FS G Ashley Williams
4th 0:01 FS G Charley Stephens

Team Statistics

FS CAL
Shots 28 31
Goals 10 15
Assists 10 12
Points 20 27
Exclusions 6 5
Steals 7 10
Sprints 3-2 1-3

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:57 FS E-P Charley Stephens
1st 3:35 CAL E Marina Brown
1st 5:51 FS E Megan Cranley
1st 6:45 FS E Marit van der Kolk
2nd 1:00 CAL E Rosalie Hassett
2nd 3:31 CAL E Marina Brown
3rd 1:52 FS E Charley Stephens
3rd 6:10 FS E-P Sidney Strickland
3rd 7:39 FS E Hailey Andress
4th 1:09 CAL E Mackenzie Walker
4th 4:02 CAL E Julianne Snyder



Individual
 
 
Fresno State 11

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Katelyn Mobley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Hailey Andress 5 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0-0
3 Marit van der Kolk 2 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 3-1
4 Charli Munoz 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Riaan Bryant 7 3 1 4 0 1 0 0 0-0
6 Charley Stephens 3 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 0-0
7 Georgia Daly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Caitlyn Mossman 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Alice Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Megan Cranley 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
13 Susanna Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
14 Ashley Williams 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Sidney Strickland 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0-0
17 Katya Aleshina 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
21 Kira Anderson 7 2 2 4 0 0 1 0 0-1

Totals 28 10 10 20 6 2 7 0 3-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Katelyn Mobley 32:00 13 5

Totals 13 5

California 15

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Talia Fonseca 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Julianne Snyder 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Nieve Courtney 5 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
6 Feline Voordouw 6 3 0 3 0 0 1 3 0-0
7 Rosalie Hassett 6 4 2 6 1 1 3 0 0-0
10 Gabby Reichley 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
11 Despoina Drakotou 6 3 3 6 0 0 0 0 1-1
12 Holly Dunn 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 0-0
14 Mackenzie Walker 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
15 Marina Brown 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0-0
16 Abby Roder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Lindsey Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Reece Helsel 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-2
21 Abbi Magee 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 0-0
24 Harper Price 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 31 15 12 27 5 1 10 7 1-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Talia Fonseca 32:00 11 5

Totals 11 5


